Superior Court of California COUNTY OF ALAMEDA



Wynne S. Carvill, Presiding Judge Tara M. Desautels, Assistant Presiding Judge Chad Finke, Executive Officer

> René C. Davidson Courthouse 1225 Fallon Street Oakland, California 94612

@AlamedaSuperior
www.alameda.courts.ca.gov

For more information about this news release, please contact: Executive Office pcomments@alameda.courts.ca.gov

510-891-6012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Thursday, November 7, 2019

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA: The Superior Court of Alameda County welcomes new Acting Presiding Judge and Acting Assistant Presiding Judge.

The Superior Court of Alameda County congratulates Presiding Judge Wynne S. Carvill on his upcoming retirement after 16 years of service to the Court.

Effective November 22, 2019, Presiding Judge-Elect Tara Desautels will take over as Acting Presiding Judge and Assistant Presiding Judge-Elect Charles Smiley will take over as Acting Assistant Presiding Judge until their elected terms commence on January 1, 2020. The Court welcomes Judges Desautels and Smiley to their new roles.